

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).281-282/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 and 22.12.2005 in CM No. 1115-17/2002 in LPA No.

5/98 and 5/98 respectively of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI M.S. BUILDING EMPL.CONGRESS (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief )

With IA Nos. 3-4 (for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 285 of 2006

With IA 2-3 (for impleadment as petitioners and directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 687 of 2006

WITH SLP(C) NO. 840 of 2006

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief )

Date: 16/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Mr. Ghosh Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. accepts notice for Respondent No.1. Service is waived on Respondent No.1.

Let notice be served to the remaining respondents. Process be given dasti as well.

Respondents may file their counter-affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Since the petitioners have already been removed from service, no ad interim stay except the petitioners, who are in possession of the accommodation allotted to them, shall not be evicted until further orders.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 285/2006.

To come up after five weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master