

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).281-282/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in LPA No. 5/1998 &
CM No. 1115/2002 & CM No. 1116/2002 & CM No. 1117/2002 of The HIGH COURT
OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI M.S. BUILDING EMPL.CONGRESS (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 285 of 2006(With appln.(s) for impleading party and directions
and c/delay in filing rejoinder and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 687 of 2006(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 840 of 2006(With appln. (s)for c/delay in filing rejoinder
and c/delay in filing counter affidavit prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gulam Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. V.N. Koura, adv.

Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.

Mr Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Auruna Mathur, dv.

for M/S Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. J.C. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Deep, Adv.

Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.

for Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleading party in SLP(C) No. 285/2006 is rejected

Delay condoned. Counter and rejoinder are taken on record.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Dhawan)

ster

Court Master

(Vijay

Court Ma